
********************************************************************* 

WITH SHADOE STEVENS 

PLEASE AUDITION EACH DISC IMMEDIATELY. IF 
YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT US 
AT (213) 882-8330. 

********************************************************************* 

TOPICAL PROMOS 
TOPICAL PROMOS FOR SHOW #1 ARE LOCATED ON DISC 4. 

TRACKS 6 & 7. DO NOT USE AFTER SHOW #1. 

"**AT40 PRODUCED PROMO FOR YEAR END SPECIAL IS LOCATED ON DISC 4. TRACK 8 ...... 1:03"** 

1. TOP 100 TOPICAL PROMO A :31 

Hi, I'm Shadoe Stevens. Join me this week for Part Two of AT 40's annual countdown of the top 100 hits of the year gone by! The 
biggest and best songs of 1992, and exclusive interviews with the stars behind their hits! Boyz II Men! Mariah Carey! En Vogue! 
P.M. Dawn! Vanessa Williams! Color Me Badd! Shanice! Michael Bolton! They've all had tremendous hits this year, but who's had 
the biggest of all, #1 for 1992? D'Shadoe knows, join me won't you? Part two of AT40's top 100, New Year's weekend. And you can 
get it all right here! (LOCAL TAG) 

2. TOP 100 TOPICAL PROMO B :33 

Hi, I'm Shadoe Stevens, with an invitation to Part Two of AT 40's annual New Year's Party. The second half of the top 100 songs of the 
past year #50 to #1 for all of 1992! We'll have exclusive interviews with the stars behind their hits, the year's top song, "I'll Be There", 
All 4 Love", "End Of The Road", "My Lovin' (You're Never Gonna Get It)", " I Love Your Smile", "To Be With You", "Diamonds And 
Pearls" and "Save The Best For Last". Which #1 is #1 for 1992? D'S ha doe knows, so join me, right here New Year's weekend. Part 2 
of American Top 40's Top 100 coundown for '92. (LOCAL TAG) 

**"*FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE, WE HAVE PLACED A 25 HZ TONE AT-10 DB AT THE END OF OUR NETWORK 
COMMERCIAL BREAKS TO ACCOMMODATE AUTOMATED AND SEMI- AUTOMATED STATIONS**** 

• ABC Watermark GABC RADIO NETWORKS 
3575 Cahuenga Blvd W, Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 VOICE: 213.882.8330 FAX: 213.850.1050 



G I ABC Watermark I AIR DATE WEEKEND: 1/2 THAU 1/8/93 

HOURSa.2. SHOW#1 

WITH SHADOE STEVENS 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd W, Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068-1346 
VOICE: 213.882.8330 FAX: 213.850.1050 or 213.850.5832 
Outside the US contact RADIO EXPRESS 1.213.850.1003 

ABC RADIO NETWORK 

BILLBOARD: "American Top 40 Is brought to you In part by Cepacol Throat 
Lozenges." 
Theme and Opening of Part I 
Al Capps/Dain Blair/Jeff Koz/Mark Leggett/Who Did That Music-BMI 

#50 DO I HA VE TO SAY THE WORDS (A) Bryan Adams 

#49 BREAKIN' MY HEART (PRETTY BROWN EYES) (A) Mint Condition 

#48 THAT'S WHAT LOVE IS FOR (A) Amy Grant 

DAHLBERG/ CEPACOL / HIMEL 2:00 
(out cue) Voice out cold with • ... only as directed." 

Theme and Opening of Part II 
Al Capps/Dain Blair/Jeff Koz/Mark Leggett/Who Did That Music-BMI 

#38 THE WAY I FEEL ABOUT YOU (A/B) Karyn White 

#37 LIFE IS A HIGHWAY (A) Tom Cochrane 

#36 GIVING HIM SOMETHING HE CAN FEEL (B) En Vogue 

DAHLBERG/ FLOWERS DIRECT/ OVAL TINE 2:00 
(out cue) Voice out cold with • ... great for you." 

HOUR 1 TRACK 1 RUN TIME: 12:58 (LOCAL INSERT 1 :00) HOUR 2 TRACK 1 RUN TIME: 11 :29 (LOCAL INSERT 1 :00) 

AT40 Jingle 

#47 TELL ME WHAT YOU WANT ME TO DO (A) Tevin Campbell 

#46 KEEP ON WALKIN' (A) Ce Ce Peniston 

FLOWERS DIRECT / HIMEL 1 :00 
(out cue) Voice out cold with • ... only as directed.' 

AT40Jlngle 

#35 ALL I WANT (A) Toad The Wet Sprocket 

#34 RHYTHM IS A DANCER (A) Snap 

#33 HUMPIN' AROUND (A/B) Bobby Brown 

#32 DAMN I WISH I WAS YOUR I OVER (A) Sophie B. Hawkins 

UNIVERSAL PICTURES / FLOWERS DIRECT 1 :00 
(out cue) Voice out cold with • ... on the air.· 

HOUR 1 TRACK 2 RUN TIME: 8:10 (LOCAL INSERT 2:00 STATION 10 :10) !,HOUR 2 TRACK 2 RUN TIME: 15:46 (LOCAL INSERT2:00 STATION :10) 

AT40Jlngle 

#45 JUMP (A) Kris Kross 

#44 THE ONE IA) Elton John 

#43 BLOWING KISSES IN THE WIND (A) Paula Abdul 

DAHLBERG / FLOWERS DIRECT / GATEWAY 2:00 
(out cue) Voice out cold with " ... AB C D E F G." 

AT40Jlngle 

#31 SHE'S PLAYING HARD TO GET (A) Hi-Five 

#30 TEARS IN HEAVEN (B) Eric Clapton 

#29 MOVE THIS (A) Technotronlc featuring Ya Kid K 

DAHLBERG / FLOWERS DIRECT / GATEWAY 2:00 
(out cue) Voice out cold with • ... ABC DE F G.' 

HOUR 1 TRACK 3 RUN TIME: 14:38 (LOCAL INSERT 1:00) HOUR 2 TRACK 3 RUN TIME: 14:31 (LOCAL INSERT 1 :00) 

AT40Jingle 

#42 HOLD ON MY HEART (A) Genesis 

#41 DON'T LET THE SUN GO DOWN ON ME (A) George Michael & Elton John 

#40 PLEASE DONT GO (B) K.W.S. 

#39 WISHING ON A STAR (B) Cover Girts 

DAHLBERG 1 :00 
(out cue) Voice out cold with • ... to l~e again." 

AT40 Jingle 

#28 GOOP FOR ME (A/B) Amy Grant 

#27 ITS SO HARD JO SAY GOODBYE TO YESTERDAY (A) Boyz II Men 

#26 REAL LOVE (B) Mary J. Blige 

FLOWERS DIRECT / OVAL TINE 1 :00 
(out cue) Voice out cold with• ... great for you.' 

HOUR1 TRACK4 RUNTIME: 18:14 (LOCALINSERT2:00STATION I0:10) HOUR2 TRACK 4 RUN TIME: 12:08 (LOCAI..INSERT2:00 STATION:10) 

AMERICAN Top 40 "Hit Di CD' 11 • TM t 14444 Beltwood Parkway lJSeS SC$ S providedby cen ury Dallas,Texas54244-3228 
INC (214) 934-2121 or (800) 937·2100 



e I ABC Watermark I AIR DATE WEEKEND: 1/2 THAU 1/8/93 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd W, Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068-1346 
VOICE: 213.882.8330 FAX: 213.850.1050 or 213.850.5832 
Outside the US contact RADIO EXPRESS 1.213.850.1003 

HOURS~ SHOW#l 

WITH SHAOOE STEVENS ABC RADIO NETWORK 
Theme and Opening of Part Ill 
Al Capps/Dain Blair/Jeff Koz/Mark Leggett/Who Did That Music-BMI 

Theme and Opening of Part IV 
Al Capps/Dain Blair/Jeff Koz/Mark Leggett/Who Did That Music-BMI 

#25 UNDER THE BRIDGE (B) Red Hot Chill Peppers #13 TO BE WITH YOU (A) Mr. Big 

#24 THE BEST THINGS IN LIFE ARE FREE (A) Luther Vandross & Janet Jackson #12 LIVE AND LEARN (B) Joe Public 
with special guests BBD & Ralph Tresvant 

#23 If YOU ASKED ME TO (Al Celine Dion 
#11 WHEN A MAN LOVES A WOMAN (B) Michael Bohon 

#10 ~ (B) Ce Ce Peniston 

DAHLBERG/ OVAL TINE / HIMEL 2:00 DAHLBERG / UNIVERSAL PICTURES / FLOWERS DIRECT 2:00 
(out cue) Voice out cold With • ... on the air." (out cue) Voice out cold With· ... only as directed." 

HOUR 3 TRACK 1 RUN TIME: 14:43 

AT40Jlngle 

#22 MASTERPIECE (A) Atlantic Starr 

(LOCAL INSERT 1 :00) HOUR 4 TRACK 1 RUN TIME: 15:32 

AT40Jlngle 

#9 l'D DIE WITHOUT YOU (A) P.M. Dawn 

#8 BABY-BABY-BABY (B) TLC 

(LOCAL INSERT 1 :00) 

#21 BLACK OR WHITE (A) Michael Jaclcson #7 MY LOVIN' (YOU'RE NEVER GONNA GET IT) () En Vogue 

FLOWERS DIRECT/ HIMEL 1 :00 FLOWERS DIRECT/ HIMEL 1:00 
(out cue) Voice out cold with• ... only as directed." (out cue) Voice out cold with· ... only as directed." 

HOUR3 TRACK 2 RUNTIME: 7:58 (LOCALINSERT2:00STATIONID:10) HOUR4 TRACK 2 RUNTIME: 11:25 (LOCALINSERT2:00 STATION:10) 

AT40 Jingle AT40 Jingle 

#20 MAKE IT HAPPEN (A/B) Mariah Carey #6 JUST ANOTHER DAY (A) Jon Secada 

#19 SOMETIMES LOVE JUST AIN'T ENOUGH (A/B) Patty Smyth w/Don Henley #5 I LOVE YOUR SMILE IA) Shanice 

#18 CAN'T LET GO (A) Mariah Carey #4 ALL 4 LOVE (A/B) Color Me Badd 

#17 HOW po YOU JAL K m AN ANGEL ( ) The Heights 

DAHLBERG/ GATEWAY/ HIMEL 2:00 
DAHLBERG/ CEPACOL / FLOWERS DIRECT 2:00 
(out cue) Voice out cold with • ... on the air." 

(out cue) Voice out cold with • ... only as directed.' 

HOUR 3 TRACK 3 RUN TIME: 18:26 (LOCAL INSERT 1:00) HOUR 4 TRACK 3 RUN TIME: 10:22 

AT40Jlngle 

#16 DIAMONDS AND PEARLS (A) Prince & The N.P.G. 

#15 SET ADRIFT ON MEMORY BLISS (A/B) P.M. Dawn 

#14 REMEMBER THE TIME (A/B) Michael Jackson 

AT40Jingle 

#3 l'LL BE THERE (NB) Mariah Carey w/Trey Lorenz 

#2 SAVE THE BEST FOR LAST (A/B) Vanessa Williams 

UNIVERSAL PICTURES / GATEWAY 1 :00 

(LOCAL INSERT 1 :00) 

DAHLBERG 1 :00 (out cue) Voice out cold with • ... AB C D E F G." 
(out cue) Voice out cold with • ... to life again." 

HOUR 3 TRACK 4 RUN TIME: 12:25 (LOCAL INSERT 2:00 STATION ID :10) HOUR 4 TRACK 4 RUN TIME: 8:33 

#1 END OF THE ROAD (B) Boyz II Men 

•••TOPICAL PROMOS ARE LOCATED ON DISC 4, TRACK 6 & 7."' 
.. AT40 PRODUCED PROMO FOR YEAR END SPECIAL. LOCATED ON DISC 4 TRACK B .. 
CLOSE: So until we meet again, this Is your best friend, D'Shadoe. Bye-bye out there. 
THEME IN AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 53:34 
THEME 59:59 (Al Capps/Dain Blair/Jeff Koz/Mark Leggett/Who Did That Music, BMI) 

HOUR 4 TRACK 5 RUN TIME: 7:42 

(LOCAL INSERT 2:00 STATION :10) 



WITH SHADOE STEVENS 

TOPICAL PROMOS 
TOPICAL PROMOS FOR SHOW #1 ARE LOCATED ON DISC 4, TRACKS 10 & 11. 

DO NOT USE AFTER SHOW #1 

AT40 PRODUCED PROMO FOR YEAR END SPECIAL IS LOCATED ON DISC 4. TRACK 12 ...... 1:03*** 
************************************************************************************************************************* 

1. TOP 100 TOPICAL PROMO A :31 

Hi, I'm Shadoe Stevens. Join me this week for Part Two of AT 40's annual countdown of the top l 00 hits of the year gone by! The 
biggest and best songs of 1992, and exclusive interviews with the stars behind their hits! Boyz II Men! Mariah Carey! En Vogue! 
P.M. Dawn! Vanessa Williams! Color Me Badd! Shanice! Michael Bolton! They've all had tremendous hits this year, but who's 
had the biggest of all, #1 for 1992? D'Shadoe knows, join me won't you? Part two of AT 40's top l 00, New Year's weekend. And 
you can get it all right here! (LOCAL TAG) 

2. TOP 100 TOPICAL PROMO B :33 

Hi, I'm Shadoe Stevens, with an invitation to Part Two of AT 40's annual New Year's Party. The second half of the top l 00 songs 
of the past year #50 to #1 for all of 1992! We'll have exclusive interviews with the stars behind their hits, the year's top song, "I'll 
Be There", All 4 Love", "End Of The Road", "My Lovin' (You're Never Gonna Get It)"," I Love Your Smile", "To Be With You", 
"Diamonds And Pearls" and "Save The Best For Last". Which #1 is #1 for 1992? D'Shadoe knows, so join me, right here New 
Year's weekend. Part 2 of American Top 40's Top 100 coundown for '92. (LOCAL TAG) 

IXPRISS 
3575 Cahuenga Blvd W, Suite 390, Los Angeles, CA 90068 
VOICE: 213.850.1003 FAX: 213.874.7753 

• ABC Radio Networks 



3575 Cahuenga Blvd W, Suite 390 
Los Angeles, CA 90068 

AIR DATE WEEKEND: 1/2 THAU 1/8/93 

,A SHOW#: 1 HOURS: ~ 
VOICE: 213.850.1003 

WITH SHADOE STEVENS ....... FAX: 213.874.7753 

Theme and Opening of Part I 
Al Capps/Dain Blair/Jeff Koz/Mark Leggett/Who Did That Music-BMI 

#SO DO I HAVE TO SAY THE WORDS (A) Bryan Adams 

#49 BREAKIN' MY HEART (PRETTY BROWN EYES) (A) Mint Condttion 

#48 THAT'S WHAT LOVE IS FOR (A) Amy Grant 

~ ABC RADIO NETWORK 
Theme and Opening of Part II 
Al Capps/Dain Blair/Jeff Koz/Mark Leggett/Who Did That Music-BMI 

#38 THE WAY I FEEL ABOUT YOU (A/B) Karyn Whtte 

#37 LIFE IS A HIGHWAY (A) Tom Cochrane 

#36 GIVING HIM SOMETHING HE CAN FEEL (B) En Vogue 

HR1 TRK 1 RUN TIME: 10:53 TRK 2 Dead Air: 2:00 LOCAL INSERT 3:00 HR 2 TRK 1 RUN TIME: 9:24 TAK 2 Dead Air 2:00 LOCAL INSERT 3:00 

AT40Jingle 

#47 TELL ME WHAT YOU WANT ME TO DO (A) Tevln Campbell 

#46 KEEP ON WALKIN' (A) Ce Ce Peniston 

HR1 TAK 3 RUN TIME: 7:05 

AT40Jlngle 

#45 JUMP (A) Kris Kross 

#44 THE ONE (A) Elton John 

TRK 4 Dead Air: :60 

#43 BLOWING KISSES IN THE WIND (A) Paula Abdul 

AT40 Jingle 

#35 ALL I WANT (A) Toad The Wet Sprocket 

#34 RHYTHM IS A DANCER (A) Snap 

#33 HUMPIN' AROUND (A/B) Bobby Brown 

#32 DAMN I WISH I WAS YOUR I OVER (A) Sophie B. Hawkins 

AT40Jlngle 

#31 SHE'S PLAYING HARD TO GET (A) HI-Five 

#30 TEARS IN HEAVEN (B) Eric Clapton 

#29 MOVE THIS (A) Technotronic featuring Ya Kid K 

:60 LOCAL INSERT 3:00 
STATION ID :10 

HR1 TAK 5 RUN TIME: 12:33 TAK 6 Dead Air: 2:00 LOCAL INSERT 3:00 HR 2 TRK 5 RUN TIME: 12:26 TAK 6 Dead Air: 2:00 LOCAL INSERT 3:00 

AT40 Jingle 

#42 HOLD ON MY HEART (A) Genesis 

#41 DON'T LET THE SUN GO DOWN ON ME (A) George Michael & Elton John 

#40 PLEASE DON'T GO (B) K.W.S. 

#39 WISHING ON A ST AR (B) Cover Girls 

AT40Jingle 

#28 GOOD FOR ME (A/8) Amy Grant 

#27 IT'S so HARD TO SAY GOODBYE TO YESTERDAY (A) Boyz II Men 

#26 REAL LOVE (B) Mary J. Blige 

HR1 TAK 7 RUN TIME: 17:14 TRK 8 Dead Air: :60 LOCAL INSERT 3:00 HR 2 TRK 7 RUN TIME· 11 :08 TRK 8 Dead Air: :60 LOCAL INSERT 3:00 
STATION 10 :10 · · STATION ID :10 

AMERICAN TiQP 40 TM t 14444 Beltwood Parkway 
I' uses "HIT DISC CD'S11 provided by cen ury Dallas, Texas 54244-3228 

INC (214) 934-2121 or (800) 937-2100 



3575 Cahuenga Blvd W, Suite 390 
Los Angeles, CA 90068 
VOICE: 213.850.1003 

AIR DATE WEEKEND: 1/2 THAU 1/8/93 

,A SHOW#: 1 HOURS: .3..U 

V ABC RADIO NETWORK WITH SHADOE STEVENS ....... FAX: 213.874.7753 

Theme and Opening of Part Ill 
Al Cappa/Dain Blair/Jeff Koz/Mark Leggett/Who Did That Muaic-BMI 

Theme and Opening of Part IV 
Al Cappa/Dain Blair/Jeff Koz/Mark Leggett/Who Did That Muaic-BMI 

#25 UNDER THE BRIDGE (B) Red Hot Chill Peppers #13 TO BE WITH YOU (A) Mr. Big 

#24 THE BEST THINGS IN LIFE ARE FREE (A) Luther Vandross & Janet Jackson #12 LIVE AND LEARN (B) Joe Public 
with special guests BBD & Ralph Tresvant 

#23 IF YOU ASKER ME TO (A) Celine Dion 
#11 WHEN A MAN LOVES A WOMAN (B) Michael Bolton 

#10 EJtiALLY (B) Ce Ce Peniston 

HR3 TAK 1 RUN TIME: 12:43 TAK 2 Dead Air: 2:00 LOCAL INSERT 3:00 HR 4 TAK 1 RUN TIME: 13:31 TRK 2 Dead Air 2:00 LOCAL INSERT 3:00 

AT40Jlngle 

#22 MASTERPIECE (A) Atlantic Starr 

AT40 Jingle 

#9 l'D DIE WITHOUT YOU (A) P .M. Dawn 

#8 BABY-BABY-BABY (B) TLC 

#21 BLACK OR WHITE (A) Michael Jackson #7 MY LOVIN' (YOU'RE NEVER GONNA GET IT) ( ) En Vogue 

HR3 TRK 3 RUN TIME: 6:56 TRK 4 Dead Air: :60 L<=fA¼-'~iE,m?J00 HR 4 TRK 3 RUN TIME: 10:23 TRK 4 Dead Air :60 

AT40 Jingle AT40 Jingle 

#20 MAKE IT HAPPEN (A/8) Mariah Carey #6 JUST ANOTHER DAY (A) Jon Secada 

#19 SOMETIMES LOVE JUST AINT ENOUGH (A/B) Patty Smy1h w/Don Henley #5 I LOVE YOUR SMILE (A) Shanice 

#18 CAN'T LET GO (A) Mariah Carey #4 ALL 4 LOVE (A/8) Color Me Badd 

#17 HOW DO YOU TALK TO AN ANGEL I I The Heights 

LOCAL INSERT 3:00 
STATION ID :10 

HR3 TAK 5 RUN TIME: 16:27 TRK 6 Dead Air: 3:00 LOCAL INSERT 3:00 HR 4 TAK 5 RUN TIME: 8:21 TRK 6 Dead Air: 2:00 LOCAL INSERT 3:00 

AT40Jingle 

#16 DIAMONDS AND PEARLS (A) Prince & The N.P .G. 

#15 SET ADRIFT ON MEMORY BLISS (A/8) P.M. Dawn 

#14 REMEMBER THE TIME (A/8) Michael Jackson 

AT40Jlngle 

#3 I'll BE THERE (A/8) Mariah Carey w/Trey Lorenz 

#2 SAVE THE BEST FOR LAST (A/8) Vanessa WIiiiams 

HR3 TAK 7 RUN TIME: 11:25 TRK 8 Dead Air: :60 L<=ff,.}Tll~7W:?o'°o HR 4 TAK 7 RUN TIME: 7:32 TAK 8 Dead Air: :60 

#1 END OF THE ROAD (B) Boyz II Men 

••• TOPICAL PROMOS LOCATED AT ENO OF DISC 4, TRACKS 10 & 11'" 
.. AT4Q PRODUCED PROMO FOR YEAR END SPECIAL LOCATED ON DISC 4 TRACK lZU 

CLOSE: So until we meet again, this Is your best friend, D'Shadoe. Bye-bye out there. 
THEME IN AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 47:29 
THEME 59:59 (Al CappSIDain Blair/Jeff Koz/Marl< Leggett/Who Did That Music, BMI) 

HOUR 4 TRACK 9 RUN TIME: 7:42 

LOCAL INSERT 3:00 
STATION ID :10 


